#### NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Addendum 1 to RFQ 350-18-016

Reference is made to the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) to Service Providers for Qualified Dynamic Message Sign Manufacturer Selection and Equipment Qualifications Testing, upon which proposals will be received until 11:00 A.M. PT on August 22,2019.

Please note the following change(s) to the RFQ:

## PAGE 1: TITLE PAGE:

## REPLACE:

Due: August 8, 2019

#### <u>WITH</u>:

Due: August 22, 2019

## PAGE 4: SECTION III – INSTRUCTIONS:

#### REPLACE:

Task	Date
Advertised	07/11/2019
Firms' Questions Due	07/18/2019 at 11:00 A.M. PT
DEPARTMENT's Response to Firms' Questions Distributed	07/25/2019
Submittal Due	08/08/2019 at 11:00 A.M. PT

#### <u>WITH</u>:

Task	Date
Advertised	07/11/2019
Firms' Questions Due	07/18/2019 at 11:00 A.M. PT
DEPARTMENT's Response to Firms' Questions Distributed	08/08/2019
Submittal Due	08/22/2019 at 11:00 A.M. PT

### PAGE 7: SECTION III - INSTRUCTIONS, PARAGRAPH 5:

### REPLACE:

The submission must be sent via email to <u>agreeservices@dot.nv.gov</u> as a Portable Document Format (PDF) <u>NO LATER THAN 11:00 A.M., on August 8, 2019,</u> with the e-mail subject line addressed <u>exactly</u> as follows: Request for Quote for Qualified Dynamic Message Sign Manufacturer Selection and Equipment Qualifications Testing.

### <u>WITH:</u>

The submission must be sent via email to <u>agreeservices@dot.nv.gov</u> as a Portable Document Format (PDF) or as a link to download from an FTP site <u>NO LATER THAN 11:00 A.M., on August</u> <u>22, 2019</u>, with the e-mail subject line addressed <u>exactly</u> as follows: Request for Quote for Qualified Dynamic Message Sign Manufacturer Selection and Equipment Qualifications Testing.

# PAGE 8: SECTION V – FIRM QUESTIONS, PARAGRAPH 2:

# REPLACE:

Any questions raised must be submitted in writing to Agreement Services, via email, to <u>agreeservices@dot.nv.gov</u>, or faxed to (775) 888-7101, and received by **11:00 A.M.**, **on July 18**, **2019**. Written responses will be distributed by the DEPARTMENT on or before August 8, 2019.

### <u>WITH</u>:

Any questions raised must be submitted in writing to Agreement Services, via email, to <u>agreeservices@dot.nv.gov</u>, or faxed to (775) 888-7101, and received by **11:00 A.M.**, **on July 18**, **2019**. Written responses will be distributed by the DEPARTMENT on or before August 22, 2019.

# PAGE 18: ATTACHMENT C – Submittal Preparation Instructions, PARAGRAPH 2 REPLACE:

- Submitted no later than 11:00 A.M. PT on **August 8, 2019**
- Must be submitted via email to <u>agreeservices@dot.nv.gov</u> as a Portable Document Format (PDF) with the e-mail subject line addressed <u>exactly</u> as follows: Request for Quote for Qualified Dynamic Message Sign Manufacturer Selection and Equipment Qualifications Testing.

### <u>WITH</u>:

- Submitted no later than 11:00 A.M. PT on August 22, 2019
- Must be submitted via email to <u>agreeservices@dot.nv.gov</u> as a Portable Document Format or as a link to download from an FTP site (PDF) with the e-mail subject line addressed <u>exactly</u> as follows: Request for Quote for Qualified Dynamic Message Sign Manufacturer Selection and Equipment Qualifications Testing.

KRISTINA L. SWALLOW, P.E., DIRECTOR Nevada Department of Transportation